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BOOKED Last 24 Hours

Enlarge Photo

BATTISTA, ANTHONY NAGONKOOK   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO26JBN000079 MniNo: SCSO99MNI118532

Booking Date: 01/20/2026 06:59 AM

Age On Booking Date: 36

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 18635 229TH DR O'BRIEN FL 32060

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 365.172.14 NA (LIVE OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT) PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES F M $0.00

[+] 843.02 NA (LIVE OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT) RESIST OFFICER F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

HURST, LATHON ALAN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO26JBN000081 MniNo: SCSO18MNI006781

Booking Date: 01/20/2026 11:51 AM

Age On Booking Date: 24

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 20793 152ND ST LIVE OAK FL 32060

HOLDS

DV

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a 26-134 (SUWANNEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T F $0.00

[+] 784.03.1b 26-134 (SUWANNEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) SIMPLE BATTERY - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE F M
$0.00 

Enlarge Photo

PALACIOS, EMILIO DE LA CRUZ   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO26JBN000080 MniNo: SCSO21MNI004175

Booking Date: 01/20/2026 08:16 AM

Age On Booking Date: 38

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 20338 136TH STREET LIVE OAK FL 32060

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 0126000638 (LIVE OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

YOUNG, RONALD GENE   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO26JBN000082 MniNo: SCSO99MNI140732

Booking Date: 01/20/2026 12:20 PM

Age On Booking Date: 69

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 509 ROGERS AVE NW LIVE OAK FL 32064

HOLDS

DV

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1b NA (LIVE OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT) AGGRAV ASSLT T F $0.00

Print

Contact: (386) 362-2222

Version:2.0.5.17

https://smartcop.suwanneesheriff.com/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SCSO26JBN000079
https://smartcop.suwanneesheriff.com/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SCSO26JBN000081
https://smartcop.suwanneesheriff.com/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SCSO26JBN000080
https://smartcop.suwanneesheriff.com/smartwebclient/ViewImageFull.aspx?bookno=SCSO26JBN000082
javascript:PrintPreview();
http://cts-america.com

